

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 801/2019
LAL CHAND

..... Appellant

Through : Ms.Nidhi Mohan, Advocate.

versus

SANJAY BHATIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through : None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **04.09.2019**

CM APPL No.39791/2019

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

RFA 801/2019 & CM APPL No.39790/2019

This appeal is filed against the judgment and decree dated 02.05.2019 passed by learned Additional District Judge-10, Central, Delhi in Suit No. 14319/2016.

Let the notice be issued to the respondents through all modes returnable on 19.12.2019.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

SEPTEMBER 04, 2019

DU