

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 801/2019, CM Appl. No. 39790/2019
LAL CHAND

..... Appellant
Through: Ms.Nidhi Mohan Parashar and
Mr.Neeraj Sharma, Advs.

versus

SANJAY BHATIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **19.12.2019**

Respondent No.1 is unserved. Be served again by all modes
returnable on 11th March, 2020.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

DECEMBER 19, 2019

VLD