

\$~30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 801/2019 & CM APPL. 39790/2019

LAL CHAND

..... Appellant

Through Ms Nidhi Mohan Parashar and  
Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocates with  
appellant in person  
(Mob.9953899908).

versus

SANJAY BHATIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Vikram Aggarwal, Advocate for  
R-2 along with Mr. Prem Bhushan,  
AGE (C) for R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

% **11.03.2020**

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 21.07.2020.

**By Order**

**(Court Master)**

**MARCH 11, 2020**

nn