



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 801/2019

LAL CHAND

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Nidhi Mohan Parashar and Mr.
Anand Chichra, Advs.

versus

SANJAY BHATIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

13.02.2024

CM APPL.8464/2024 (filed on behalf of appellant for early hearing)

1. This is an application seeking early hearing.
2. Considering the averments made in the application, the same is allowed; RFA 801/2019 is listed for hearing on 08.07.2024.
3. The application stands disposed of.

RFA 801/2019

4. Issue court notice to the respondents, on necessary steps being taken by the appellant, through all permissible modes, including electronically, returnable on 08.07.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2024/cl