



\$~29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RFA 801/2019 & CM APPL. 2040/2023, CM APPL. 2041/2023  
LAL CHAND .....Appellant

Through: Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar and Mr.  
Anand Chichra, Advs.

versus

SANJAY BHATIA & ANR .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv. for R-2.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

% **08.07.2024**

List on 20.08.2024.

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**JULY 8, 2024/NG**