



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 801/2019, CM APPL. 2040/2023 & CM APPL. 2041/2023

LAL CHAND

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar & Mr.  
Anand Chichra, Advocates.

versus

SANJAY BHATIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikram Aggarwal, Advocate  
for R-2. [M:-7503473892]

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**15.10.2024**

The matter was passed over on the first call, but could not be taken up thereafter due to paucity of time.

List on 14.11.2024.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**OCTOBER 15, 2024**

'pv'/