



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 801/2019 & CM APPLs. 2040/2023, 2041/2023

LAL CHAND

.....Appellant

Through: Proxy counsel for Ms. Alka Gupta,
Adv.

versus

SANJAY BHATIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikram Aggarwal, Adv. for R-
2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

18.12.2024

1. A passover is sought on behalf of learned counsel for the appellant, which is not possible today.
2. List on 14.02.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 18, 2024

tp/AL/