



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 801/2019 and CM APPL. Nos. 2040/2023 and 2041/2023

LAL CHAND

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, Mr.
Anand C. and Mr. Amar Bajpayee, Advocates.

versus

SANJAY BHATIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Aggarwal, Mr.
Vikram Aggarwal and Mr. Hardik Salwan,
Advocates for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

14.02.2025

%

List on 06.05.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2025/YA