



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 801/2019, CM APPL. 2040/2023 & CM APPL.
2041/2023
LAL CHANDAppellant
Through: Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, Mr.
Amar Bajpayee and Mr.
Vikrant Kumar, Advs.

versus

SANJAY BHATIA & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Sanjay K. Aggarwal and
Mr. Vikram Aggarwal, Advs.
for R-2 along with Mr. S.K.
Kanojia, AE.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER
06.05.2025

%

The matter cannot be taken up today as there is a part-heard
batch matter fixed in the post-lunch session.

Re-notify on 07.08.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 6, 2025/gunn