



\$~34

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 801/2019 & CM APPL. 2040/2023, CM APPL. 2041/2023

LAL CHAND

.....Appellant

Through: Ms.Nidhi Mohan Parashar, Mr. Amar  
Bajpayee, Advocates.  
Mob: 8077017973  
Email: amarbajpai0@gmail.com.

versus

SANJAY BHATIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Aggarwal,  
Mr. Vikram Aggarwal, Mr. Arun M  
Varghese, Ms. Suman Aggarwal,  
Advocates for Union of India.  
Mob-7503473892  
Email: vnewww@gmail.com

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**  
**07.08.2025**

%

1. On account of other part-heard matters being heard, the present matter cannot be taken up.
2. Re-notify on 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**AUGUST 7, 2025/SR**