



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 801/2019 & CM APPL. 2040/2023, CM APPL. 2041/2023
LAL CHANDAppellant

Through: Mr. Amar Bajpayee, Adv.
Mob: 8077017973

versus

SANJAY BHATIA & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Aggarwal, Mr.
Vikram Aggarwal, Mr. Arun M
Varghese, Ms. Suman Aggarwal,
Advocates for R-2
Mob-7503473892

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **10.11.2025**

1. Trial Court Record in the present matter has been received.
2. Accordingly, both the parties are directed to file their written submissions, along with judgments they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 18th May, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/au