



\$~48

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 801/2019 & CM APPL. 2040/2023, CM APPL. 2041/2023

LAL CHAND

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, Advocate

versus

SANJAY BHATIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Aggarwal & Mr.  
Vikram Aggarwal, Advocates for R-  
2. (Through *video-conferencing*)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

**18.05.2026**

%

List on 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2026, at 3:00 PM.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**MAY 18, 2026**

*at*